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2022 Fort Langley Small Boats - Overall 
 

April 10, 2022 ~ Event hosted by: Fort Langley Canoe Club 

 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) Boat Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place 

1 0:55:25.2 Istvan Juranovics Surfski Single Men Masters 40+ 1 

2 0:56:56.6 Rob Magus V1 Men Masters 40+ 1 

3 0:57:47.1 James McClelland Dafoe Kayak - K1 Men Juniors 1 

4 0:57:51.7 Beau Whitehead OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 

5 0:58:51.08 Jo Turgeon, Mike 
Bernemann 

OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 

6 1:01:35.5 Tamas Mihalyi OC1 Men Masters 50+ 2 

7 1:01:48.3 Scott Borle OC1 Men Masters 50+ 3 

8 1:02:47.0 Norman MacDonell, Samuel 
Lu 

Marathon - 
Tandem 

Men Open 1 

9 1:03:03.8 Darrelle Butler, Jason 
Doucet 

Marathon - 
Tandem 

Mixed Masters 40+ 1 

10 1:03:15.4 Rob Varnel V1 Men Masters 60+ 1 

11 1:03:23.3 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50+ 4 

12 1:04:05.2 Sam Siu OC1 Men Open 1 

13 1:04:13.8 Robert Gutjahr OC1 Men Novice 1 

14 1:04:17.1 Don Mulhall OC1 Men Masters 60+ 1 

15 1:04:25.0 Kendra Kent OC1 Women Open 1 

16 1:04:32.5 Reza Soltani OC1 Men Masters 50+ 5 

17 1:04:45.0 Grant Rawstron Kayak - K1 Men Masters 70+ 1 

18 1:06.40.3 Jim Wilson OC1 Men Masters 60+ 2 

19 1:07:43.1 Simon Corbaux OC1 Men Open 2 

20 1:07:55.2 Daphne Brockington, Barb 
Willson 

Marathon - 
Tandem 

Women Masters 60+ 1 

21 1:08:06.0 Jonathan Wilkins OC1 Men Masters 60+ 3 

22 1:08:25.8 Dave Longman OC1 Men Masters 60+ 4 

23 1:09:53.2 Brian Kitson Kayak - K1 Men Masters 60+ 1 

24 1:11:03.1 Sue Hillier OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 

25 1:12:20.0 Ann Mohs V1 Women Masters 70+ 1 

26 1:14:09.02 Cheryl Bublitz OC1 Women Masters 60+ 2 

27 1:14:34.8 Bruce Davidson OC1 Men Masters 60+ 5 

28 1:14:54.3 Ingrid Rennie OC1 Women Masters 60+ 3 

29 1:19:51.8 Allie Wilkins OC1 Women Masters 60+ 4 

30 121:15.8 Zlatka Studnicka OC1 Women Novice 1 

31 1:27:42.3 Audrey Milne OC1 Women Masters 60+ 5 

DNF  Dari Fisher Surfski Single Men Masters 40+ DNF 
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2022 Fort Langley Small Boats - Division 
 

April 10, 2022 ~ Event hosted by: Fort Langley Canoe Club 

 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) Boat Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place 

3 0:57:47.1 James McClelland Dafoe Kayak - K1 Men Juniors 1 

23 1:09:53.2 Brian Kitson Kayak - K1 Men Masters 60+ 1 

17 1:04:45.0 Grant Rawstron Kayak - K1 Men Masters 70+ 1 

8 1:02:47.0 Norman MacDonell, Samuel 
Lu 

Marathon - 
Tandem 

Men Open 1 

9 1:03:03.8 Darrelle Butler, Jason 
Doucet 

Marathon - 
Tandem 

Mixed Masters 40+ 1 

20 1:07:55.2 Daphne Brockington, Barb 
Willson 

Marathon - 
Tandem 

Women Masters 60+ 1 

13 1:04:13.8 Robert Gutjahr OC1 Men Novice 1 

4 0:57:51.7 Beau Whitehead OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 

6 1:01:35.5 Tamas Mihalyi OC1 Men Masters 50+ 2 

7 1:01:48.3 Scott Borle OC1 Men Masters 50+ 3 

11 1:03:23.3 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50+ 4 

16 1:04:32.5 Reza Soltani OC1 Men Masters 50+ 5 

14 1:04:17.1 Don Mulhall OC1 Men Masters 60+ 1 

18 1:06.40.3 Jim Wilson OC1 Men Masters 60+ 2 

21 1:08:06.0 Jonathan Wilkins OC1 Men Masters 60+ 3 

22 1:08:25.8 Dave Longman OC1 Men Masters 60+ 4 

27 1:14:34.8 Bruce Davidson OC1 Men Masters 60+ 5 

12 1:04:05.2 Sam Siu OC1 Men Open 1 

19 1:07:43.1 Simon Corbaux OC1 Men Open 2 

24 1:11:03.1 Sue Hillier OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 

26 1:14:09.02 Cheryl Bublitz OC1 Women Masters 60+ 2 

28 1:14:54.3 Ingrid Rennie OC1 Women Masters 60+ 3 

29 1:19:51.8 Allie Wilkins OC1 Women Masters 60+ 4 

31 1:27:42.3 Audrey Milne OC1 Women Masters 60+ 5 

30 121:15.8 Zlatka Studnicka OC1 Women Novice 1 

15 1:04:25.0 Kendra Kent OC1 Women Open 1 

5 0:58:51.08 Jo Turgeon, Mike 
Bernemann 

OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 

1 0:55:25.2 Istvan Juranovics Surfski Single Men Masters 40+ 1 

DNF  Dari Fisher Surfski Single Men Masters 40+ DNF 

2 0:56:56.6 Rob Magus V1 Men Masters 40+ 1 

10 1:03:15.4 Rob Varnel V1 Men Masters 60+ 1 

25 1:12:20.0 Ann Mohs V1 Women Masters 70+ 1 

 


